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count the counties’ share of the vessel tonnage tax and to
distribute the same to the counties entitled thereto at the
end of each fiscal year, as provided by Mason’s Minnesota
Statutes of 1927, Section 2291.

Sec. 10. Salary increases; limitation. The amounts ap-
propriated for salary increases herein are intended to
constitute a maximum liability for that purpose in the vari-
ous accounts for which such an appropriation is made, and
the various officials are directed to permit salary increases
in such manner that there shall be available sufficient funds
for salary increases for each employee in each department in
accordance with the law in relation to salary increases. Sal-
ary inereases shall not be granted unless sufficient funds re-
main unobligated in the department by reason of previously
granted salary increases, so that the liability for all salary
increases, if they were all to be paid for a twelve months' pe-
riod, would not exceed the funds provided for that purpose in
this act.

Sec. 11. The unobligated balances on hand as of June
30, 1950, and June 30, 1951, in the several appropriations and
accounts of each of the departments or divisions for which an
appropriation is made herein out of the general revenue fund,
are hereby cancelled into the general revenue fund as of June
30, 1950, and June 30, 1951, and the unobligated balances on
hand as of June 30, 1950, and June 30, 1951, appropriated
out of any other funds, shall be cancelled into the fund from
which they are appropriated as of June 30, 1950, and June
30, 1951. The provisions of this section shall not apply to aid
contributions, or reimbursements received from the Federal
government by the state; and all such federal aid contribu-
tions or reimbursements are hereby reappropriated for the
purpose of supplementing the appropriations herein provided.

Approved April 25, 1949,

CHAPTER 719—S8. F. No. 1221

An act providing for compensation of fence viewers;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section $44.18.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
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Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 344.18, is
amended to read:

344.18. Compensation of viewers. Each fence viewer
shall be paid for his services by the person employing him
at the rate of $5.00 for each day’s employment, and the sum
of $5.00 for each fence viewer shall be deposited with the town
treasurer before such service is performed.

Approved April 25, 1949.

CHAPTER 720—S. F. No. 1329

An act pertaining to student activity fees at state teach-
ers colleges and amending Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section
186.11, Subdivision 2.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 136.11, Sub- -
division 2, is amended to read:

Subd. 2. Fees chargeable. In addition thereto student
activity fees shall be charged at the state teachers colleges not
to exceed $15.00 per quarter, and in the model schools, not to
exceed $5.00 per quarter.

Approved April 25, 1949.

CHAPTER 721—S35. F. No. 1450

An act relating to tax levy for musical enfertainments in
cities of the third class; amending Minnesota Statutes 1945,
Section 449.08.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 449.08 is
hereby amended to read:



